Final Official Total

Run Date:06/02/08 09:38 AM

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 19)
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL

Coos County, OR
2008 May Primary Election
Tuesday, May 20, 2008
STATISTICS

VOTES PERCENT

19 100.00
35,761
22,230
62.16

Report EL45

Page 001



Final Official Total

Run Date:06/02/08 09:38 AM

United States President FEDERAL STATEWIDE

Vote for 1
(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Hillary Clinton
Barack Obama
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

United States Senator FEDERAL STATEWIDE
Vote for 1
(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Pavel Goberman.
Jeff Merkley
Roger S. Obrist
David Loera.
Candy Neville
Steve Novick
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Coos County,
2008 May Primary Election
Tuesday,

VOTES PERCENT

5,731
4,924
273
10,928

395

391
4,642
286
114
1,053
2,812
85
9,383
20
1,921

52
45
2

49.
3.

11

29.

Representative in Congress US CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 4

Vote for 1
(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Peter A. DeFazio
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Secretary of State STATEWIDE PARTISAN
Vote for 1
(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Kate Brown
Rick Metsger
Vicki L. Walker
Paul Damian Wells.
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

9,799
96
9,895
0
1,429

3,542
3,236
2,183
403
57
9,421

1,896

99

37.
34.
23.

.44
.06
.50

.17
47
05
.21
.22
97
.91

.03
.97

60
35
17
.28
.61
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2008

Attorney General STATEWIDE PARTISAN
Vote for 1
(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
John R. Kroger.
Greg Macpherson
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

State Senator SENATE DISTRICT 1
Vote for 1
(WITH 9 OF 9 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Eldon Rollins
WRITE-IN.

Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

State Senator SENATE DISTRICT 5
Vote for 1
(WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Joanne Verger
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

State Representative HOUSE DISTRICT 1
Vote for 1
(WITH 9 OF 9 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Richard (Rick) Goche.
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

State Representative HOUSE DISTRICT 9
Vote for 1
(WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Arnie Roblan
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

VOTES PERCENT

5,051  55.62
4,007 44.13

23 .25
9,081

2,240

2,395 97.80
54 2.20
2,449

1,482

5,920 98.32
101 1.68
6,021

1,370

2,573 98.66
35 1.34
2,608

1,323

5,878 98.59
84 1.41
5,962

1,430



Final Official Total Coos County, OR
2008 May Primary Election
Tuesday, May 20, 2008
Run Date:06/02/08 09:38 AM Democrat

VOTES PERCENT
State Treasurer STATEWIDE PARTISAN

Vote for 1
(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Ben Westlund . . . . . . . . . 7,699 98.72
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 100 1.28
Total . . . . . . . . . 7,799

Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 1

Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 3,524
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Final Official Total Coos County, OR Report EL45 Page 004
2008 May Primary Election
Tuesday, May 20, 2008

Run Date:06/02/08 09:38 AM Republican
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
United States President FEDERAL STATEWIDE State Senator SENATE DISTRICT 1
Vote for 1 Vote for 1
(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED) (WITH 9 OF 9 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
John McCain. . . . . . . . . . 5,583 75.93 Jeff Kruse . . . . . . . . . . 2,231 98.50
Ron Paul. . . . . . . . . . . 1,370 18.63 WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . .. 34 1.50
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 400 5.44 Total . . . . . . . L . 2,265
Total . . . . . . . . . 7,353 Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 1
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 3 Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 862
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 373
State Senator SENATE DISTRICT 5
United States Senator FEDERAL STATEWIDE Vote for 1
Vote for 1 (WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED) NO CANDIDATE FILED . . . . . . . 0
Gordon H. Smith . . . . . . . . 5,716 80.18 WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 213 100.00
Gordon Leitch . . . . . . . . . 1,349 18.92 Total . . . . . . . . . 213
WRITE-IN. . . . . .« .« .« .« < . 64 .90 Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Total . . . . . . . . . 7,129 Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 4,388
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 600
State Representative HOUSE DISTRICT 1
Vote for 1
Representative in Congress US CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 4 (WITH 9 OF 9 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Vote for 1 Wayne Krieger . . . . . . . . . 2,512 98.55
(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED) WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 37 1.45
NO CANDIDATE FILED . . . . . . . 0 Total . . . . . . . L . 2,549
WRITE-IN. . . . . .« .« .« .« < . 493 100.00 Over Votes . . . . . .+ . . . 0
Total . . . . . . . . . 493 Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 579
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 7,236
State Representative HOUSE DISTRICT 9
Vote for 1
Secretary of State STATEWIDE PARTISAN (WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Vote for 1 Al Pearn. . . . . . . . . . . 3,183 97.58
(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED) WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 79 2.42
Rick Dancer. . . . . . . . . . 6,145 98.81 Total . . . . . . . . . 3,262
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 74 1.19 Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Total . . . . . . . . . 6,219 Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 1,339
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 1,510

State Treasurer STATEWIDE PARTISAN
Vote for 1
(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Allen Alley. . . . . . . . .. 5,090 98.74
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 65 1.26
Total . . . . . . . . . 5,155

Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0

Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 2,574



Final Official Total

Run Date:06/02/08 09:38 AM

Attorney General STATEWIDE PARTISAN
Vote for 1
(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE FILED
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Coos County, OR
2008 May Primary Election
Tuesday, May 20, 2008
Republican

VOTES PERCENT

434 100.00
434

7,295
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Final Official Total Coos County, OR Report EL45 Page 006
2008 May Primary Election
Tuesday, May 20, 2008
Run Date:06/02/08 09:38 AM

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Judge of the Supreme Court STATEWIDE NONPARTISAN County Assessor COOS
Vote for 1 Vote for 1
(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED) (WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Thomas A. Balmer . . . . . . . . 13,916 98.89 Adam Colby . . . . . . . . . . 14,559 98.68
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 156 1.11 WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . .. 195 1.32
Total . . . . . . . . . 14,072 Total . . . . . . . . . 14,754

Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 1 Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 1
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 8,157 Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 7,475
Judge of the Court of Appeals STATEWIDE NONPARTISAN County Surveyor COOS
Vote for 1 Vote for 1
(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED) (WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

David Schuman . . . . . . . . . 13,988 99.05 Karlas E. Seidel . . . . . . . . 13,933 99.13
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 134 .95 WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 122 .87
Total . . . . . . . L . 14,122 Total . . . . . . . L . 14,055

Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 3 Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 1
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 8,105 Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 8,174
Judge of the Court of Appeals STATEWIDE NONPARTISAN Commissioner CAMMANN ROAD DISTRICT
Vote for 1 Vote for 3
(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED) (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Walt Edmonds . . . . . . . . . 13,735 99.07 Gary Stephens . . . . . . . . . 17 23.29
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . .. 129 .93 Jim Crooker. . . . . . . . . . 25 34.25
Total . . . . . . . . . 13,864 Thom Dyche . . . . . . . . . . 21 28.77
Over Votes . . . . . .+ . . . 1 WRITE-IN. . . . . .« .« .« .« < . 10 13.70
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 8,365 Total . . . . . . . . . 73
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 89

Judge of the Oregon Tax Court STATEWIDE NONPARTISAN
Vote for 1

(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED) M-51 Enables Crime Vic to Enforce Rights COOS
Henry C. Breithaupt . . . . . . . 13,651 99.06 Vote for 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 129 .94 (WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Total . . . . . . L. L . 13,780 Yes . . . .. ... 14,051 70.35
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 2 No. . . . . . . . . . . . . 5,921 29.65
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 8,448 Total . . . . . . . . . 19,972
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 6
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 2,252

District Attorney DISTRICT ATTORNEY, COOS COUNTY
Vote for 1

(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED) M-52 Enables Crime Vic to Enforce Rights COOS
R. Paul Frasier . . . . . . . . 15,182 98.13 Vote for 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 290 1.87 (WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Total . . . . . . . L . 15,472 Yes . . . .. ... 13,936 70.59
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 3 No. . . . . . . . . . . . 5,805 29.41
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 6,755 Total . . . . . . . . . 19,741
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 8

Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 2,481



Final Official Total Coos County, OR Report EL45 Page 007
2008 May Primary Election
Tuesday, May 20, 2008
Run Date:06/02/08 09:38 AM

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
County Commissioner COOS
Vote for 1
(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED) M-53 Civil Forfeiters COOS
John Griffith . . . . . . . . . 9,412 46.52 Vote for 1
Robert (Bob) Main. . . . . . . . 10,748 53.12 (WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 74 .37 Yes . . . .. ... 8,351 41.98
Total . . . . . . . L . 20,234 No. . . .. ... oL 11,541 58.02
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 7 Total . . . . . . . . . 19,892
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 1,989 Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 10
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 2,328
6-119 Gen Ob Bond - CB Fire COOS BAY
Vote for 1
(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Yes . . .. ..o 2,698 56.37
No. C e e e e 2,088 43.63
Total . . . . . . . . . 4,786
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 5
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 210
6-118 Formation of Cammann Road District
Vote for 1
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Yes . . . .0 23 44.23
No. . . . . ..o e 29 55.77
Total . . . . . . . . . 52
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0

Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 2



